900258745 06/24/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ArvinMeritor Technology, LLC		06/20/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMCON Technologies LLC	
Street Address:	950 West 450 South	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47201	
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3306808	ACTIVECLEAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2489888363

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 248988360

Email: docket@cgolaw.com

Correspondent Name: KARIN H. BUTCHKO

Address Line 1: CARLSON, GASKEY & OLDS, P.C.

Address Line 2: 400 WEST MAPLE ROAD, SUITE 350

Address Line 4: BIRMINGHAM, MICHIGAN 48009

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67341-2885 TUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karin H. Butchko
Signature:	/Karin H. Butchko/
Date:	06/24/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=ACTIVECLEAN_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

H \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 005054 FRAME: 0701

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ArvinMeritor Technology, LLC, a limited liability company having a principal address at 2135 West Maple Road, Troy, Michigan 48084, is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

> Trademark: ACTIVECLEAN

Registration Number: 3,306,808

Registration Date: October 9, 2007

WHEREAS, EMCON Technologies LLC, a limited liability company having a principal address at 950 West 450 South, Columbus, Indiana 47201, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, hereby assigns to all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

ARVINMERITOR TECHNOLOGY, LLC

Bv: Scott M. Confer, VP and Assistant Secretary

Signed on this <u>20</u>th day of June, 2013.

RECORDED: 06/24/2013

Witness Signature
Witness Name: Traci A. Morrill

TRADEMARK REEL: 005054 FRAME: 0702